South Bengal State Transport Corporation

(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking)

5/5 B.T.Road, Belgharia, Kolkata-700056

Web site: www.sbstc.co.in E-mail: sbstcedpbel@gmail.com

Memo No.BDO/

/SBSTC/2023-24

Date: 26.12..2023

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed Quotations are invited from the reputed and financial sound agencies having requisite proper Trade License and FSSAI License for setting up and operating of Canteen at Howrah Depot under South Bengal State Transport Corporation. The successful bidder has to set up the Canteen at the specified Hall and make all arrangements for preparing tea, snacks &meal etc. and display the rates of all food items in the rate board which to be hanged in front of the Canteen. The Agency will be allowed to set up a Tea and Snacks stall adjacent the depot premises for use by the general public too. The electric and water supply to be made by the Corporation and a sub meter for electric connection shall be arranged by the Corporation. The electricity charge as per meter reading to be paid separately by the agency. He will arrange to provide oven, utensils etc. He will arrange to keep the Canteen area neat and clean and ensure the place be washed daily. He will ensure that the employees of the South Bengal State Transport Corporation will get subsidized rate of food items and also Canteen be run hygienically.

The interested agency may submit the rates setting up and operating of Canteen at **Howrah Depot** in a sealed envelope along with Xerox copies of the required documents (self attested) in the Civil sec of Belgharia Divisional Office, South Bengal State Transport Corporation, 5/5 B. T. Road, Kolkata-56 by **10.01.2024** within 15.00 Hrs as **rent per month**, which should not less than **Rs.5,000.00** (Rupees five thousand)only per month. It will open an same day at 15.30 Hrs. at Belgharia Divisional Office. The participants may remain present at the time of opening of the sealed quotations but the same is not mandatory.

The Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any tender/ quotation without assigning

any reason whatsoever.

ole

Divisional Manager,

Belgharia Division

South Bengal State Transport Corporation

Date: 26.12..2023

Memo No. BDO/875(6)/SBSTC/2023-24

Copy to:- 1) Chief Accounts Officer, Durgapur

Asstt. Engineer (C) Belgharia Division

3) Depot-in-Charge, Howrah

4) Secy. to Hon'ble Chairman, SBSTC

5) P.A. to the Managing Director, Durgapur.

6) Notice Board

Divisional Manager,

Belgharia Division

South Bengal State Transport Corporation.